Movement in Foreign Currency Translation Reserve 20,411 1,855

The Group is exposed to currency risk in relation to trading balances denominated in other than the NZ dollar, principally by the trading of the Group’s
overseas businesses.

At 31 March 2016 the Group has the following monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies: 78% of trade accounts payable (2015 75%),
75% of trade accounts receivable (2015 73%), 86% of cash assets (2015 100%), and 100% of cash liabilities (2015 100%). These amounts are inclusive of the
above balances held in foreign subsidiaries.

13 June 2016 12:02 PM 9-0 619271 Mainfreight Annual Report 2016 Financials Page 91

91

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date: At 31 March 2016, had the New Zealand
Dollar moved as illustrated in the table below with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

POST TAX PROFIT
HIGHER / (LOWER)

EQUITY
HIGHER / (LOWER)

2016
$000

2015
$000

2016
$000

2015
$000

GROUP

NZD/USD +10% (1,747) (1,354) (9,147) (7,164)

NZD/USD -10% 2,135 1,655 11,179 8,756

NZD/AUD +10% (1,716) (1,731) (13,717) (10,706)

NZD/AUD -10% 2,096 2,116 16,765 13,085

NZD/EURO +10% (427) (44) (8,806) (7,390)

NZD/EURO -10% 521 54 10,763 9,032

The movement in equity is a combination of movement in post tax profit and the movement in the Foreign Currency Translation Reserve as values of
overseas investments in subsidiaries change.

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the financial instruments.

Credit Risk

In the normal course of business the Group is exposed to credit risk from financial instruments including cash, trade receivables, loans to team members
and derivative financial instruments.

Receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that, in management’s view, the Group’s exposure to bad debts is not significant. The